

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting January 5, 2024 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Steven A. Darden, Vice Chairperson

PLACE: NNHRC Conference Room

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ)

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. Review and Adopt Journal:
 - A. December 1, 2023 Regular Meeting.

5. Receive Reports:

- A. QUARTER REPORT ON THE NAVAJO CITIZEN COMPLAINTS FILED WITH THE OFFICE. Presentations by Cheryl Walters, *Human Rights Investigator*, Loretta Chee, *Policy Analyst*, and Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- B. UPDATE REPORT ON THE UNITED NATIONS DECADE OF INDIGENOUS LANGUAGES AND CONDUCTING THE CONFERENCE IN THE SOUTHWEST U.S. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Tiffany Charley, *Public Information Officer*, Office of the Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- C. REPORT ON FLAGSTAFF BUSINESS UNFAIRLY AND DECEPTIVELY TREATING NAVAJO CONSUMERS. Presentation by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission. *This item will require executive session*.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.

7. New Business:

- A. RESOLUTION: Opposing the United States Forest Services December 2023 Memorandum of Agreement Entitled "MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT between the UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FOREST SERVICE Coconino National Forest and the ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION and the ARIZONA STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER REGARDING THE ARIZONA SNOWBOWL SKI AREA PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS" and Recommending that the Navajo Nation not sign the Memorandum of Agreement.
- B. RESOLUTION: Supporting the Amendment to the New Mexico Constitution to Establish the New Mexico Independent Redistricting Commission.
- C. RESOLUTION: Rescheduling the Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission Regular Meeting from Friday, February 2, 2024, 10:00 a.m. to February , 2024, 10:00 a.m.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.